

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12680/2019

Lalu Singh Rajput S/o Ishwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Kurka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pratap Singh Sirohi
		Mr. Yatharth Gupta on behalf of
		Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG
		Mr. Atishay Jain for respondent No.5-
		JDA

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

24/09/2019

The Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Lal Kothi, Jaipur is directed to file the inspection report with regard the present position of the construction in question positively before the next date.

List the matter on 03.10.2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide a copy of memo of petition to learned counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Yatharth Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General may also seek instructions to appear on behalf of Nagar Nigam, Lal Kothi, Jaipur.

A copy of this order be provided to Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General for compliance.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ), ACTING CJ