

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12680/2019

Lalu Singh Rajput S/o Ishwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Kurka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

26/05/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents-State submits that they will file reply to the writ petition during the course of the day and copy of the reply has been handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List on 07.07.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J