

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12680/2019

Lalu Singh Rajput S/o Ishwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Kurka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

19/03/2026

It is stated that so far as respondent Nos.6 & 7 are concerned, they have been represented by Shri Pratap Singh Sirohi, Advocate who has expired.

It is also informed that respondent No.6 has also expired.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.7 by ordinary as well as by registered post, who will also inform this Court about the legal representatives of respondent No.6, returnable within six weeks.

List this case again on 04.05.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ